## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

0393

=irs	information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. ist. BANKURA Sub-Divn. SADAR PS. BANKURAyear 2021FIR No. 178/2bate 07.08.20.
	Sections (ii) Act
2. (	ii) Act Sections 22-1, 50 Other Acts & Sections  a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 392 Time 00-35 H&S  b) Occurrence of Offence : Day FRIDAY Date 05: 08: 21 Time 22-45 H&S  OT 08: 2021 Time 00-35 H&S
(	II) Act Sections 299
3. (	a) General Diary Reference: Entry No.
(	Of 08.2021 Time 00:35 HRS
(	c) Occurrence of Offence: Day
4	Type of information: Written/Oral  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX . 03 K.M. EAST - NORTH CIDE
5. I	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. J. 1999.  a) Address FROM 15. At MALLES WALFALLY, LALBAZAR, FLADIST-BANKURA  UNDER BANKURA MUNICIPALTY WORD: NO. 20.
	UNDER BANKURA MUNICIPALTY WORD NO - 20.
	b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	CAVAMALENDO (.HOWDHURY 131 OF JOLICE)
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name LOTE AKUP KOMAY L'HOWDHUKY
	(c) Date/Year of Birth (d) Nationality (e) Address  (e) Address  (e) Address  (c) Date/Year of Birth  (d) NDIAN  (e) Address  (e) Address  (f) ANKURA
	(d) Nationality NDIAN
	(e) Address BANKURA POLICE STATION, DIST- BANKURA
7.	Details of Know / Suspected / Unkpown / Accused with full particulars. (1) TARANATH LOHAR
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) SIO LATE CAMBHO LOHAR OF
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	PS+DIST-BANKURA
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
10	). Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
1:	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT WHILE  ORIGINAL WR
	13 (KEHTED AS FIR IS MITHERED HERE WITH.
	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 224/506 JPC.
1	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI SANTIB BANERJEE
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
	to take up the investigation. FIR read over to the complaint/ information.
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Shy time Jendu Charo Ling III Signature Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: RAMNARYAN PAL

Rank: S. LOF POLICE

Number if any: BANNURA L.S.



Bankura Police Station

Inspector in Charge,

PO+ Dist- Bankura

Ref. Bankura PS GDE No. 389 dated 06.08.2021

Sub: Prayer to lodge FIR against accused Tarak Nath Lohar (49 years) S/O- Lt. Sambhu Lohar of Malleswarpally, Lalbazar , Ward No. 20 of Bankura Municipality, PS+ Dist- Bankura

Sir,

In producing herewith the arrested accused person namely Tarak Nath Lohar (49 years ) S/O- Lt. Sambhu Lohar of Malleswarpally, Lalbazar, Ward No. 20 of Bankura Municipality, PS+ Dist- Bankura with all connected papers to the effect that on 06.08.2021 at 22.45 hrs duty officer of Bankura PS ASI Mahadeb Garai received an information at the PS land line telephone (03242250675) from a person who identified himself as one Buddhadeb Garai from Malleswarpally, Lalbazar (from his mobile phone number 9851132278) that one person namely Tarak Nath Lohar S/O- Lt. Sambhu Lohar of Malleswarpally, Lalbazar, Ward No. 20 under Bankura Municipality, PS+ Dist- Bankura was threatening to the local people in drunken condition expressing that he is a murderer and if anybody comes near him he will kill him. The information was noted in PS GD book vide Bankura PS GDE no. 386 dated 06.08.2021. I was asked by the duty officer to work out the information as I was engaged in mobile patrolling duty in Bankura town area vide Bankura PS CC No 4428/2021 dated 06.08.2021. Accordingly myself along with force namely C/ 1077 Srimanta Bhattacharyya and NVF 087 Mrinal Kanti Majhi reached at Malleswarpally, Lalbazar under Bankura Municipality Ward No. 20 at about 23.05 hrs and as identified by the person who informed the matter to Police Station found that one person was creating annoyance to the local people in drunken condition. I found him riotous and also incapable of taking care of himself probably under the

influence of liquor. While myself along with force proceeded towards him he became furious and again threatened the public who were assembled there and told that he will kill the person who informed about him to Police. I repeatedly asked him not to do so. But he did not pay any heed. He also refused to give his identity properly. Accordingly I arrested him under the provision of section 34 of the Police Act 1861. I issued him Memo of Arrest at 23.25 hrs and explained him the grounds of arrest and followed every guidelines of Honourable Apex Court regarding arrest. After arrest while myself with the help of accompanied force brought him near the Govt. vehicle to take him to Police Station. At that time, said arrested accused ran away after pushing one of my accompanied force namely NVF 087 Mrinal Kanti Majhi. After a hot chase, myself accompanied with my force could able to arrest him again at about 23.55 hrs. I again issued him Memo of arrest and took him in our custody as he has committed an offence punishable u/s 224 of IPC as he has intentionally attempted to escape from our lawful custody.

I caused an enquiry in the locality and came to learn that the said person has already been convicted in c/w Bankura PS Case No. 52/2015 dated 21.02.2015 u/s 302 IPC and he was sentenced to suffer imprisonment for life for the offence punishable u/s 302 IPC. He was at his home presently in parole from Bankura District Correctional Home and was supposed to return back at BDCH on 15.08.2021. I also came to learn through local people that during his parole period he used to create annoyance to the people in many ways.

Under the above facts and circumstances I pray that a specific case may kindly be started u/s 224/506 IPC against him for proper investigation of this case.

Typed by me in my personal laptop.

Yours faithfully,

Date: 07.08.2021

Shyamalendu Chowdhury

Bankura Police Station
Received on oHosproy at 00.35 hrs.

and started Bankura Ps. Care M.

1781 2011 St. 07.08.2021 Ms 224/506 1.P.C.

Pan 108/2011.